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Terms are for Fiscal Year:   * Elected on ballot at Annual Meeting    ** Appointed mid-year by Board to fill a vacancy    *** Year off    (1y) 10th year special term 
Updated: July 2018 

Name 
(State) 

Position Phones / Email Home Address Work Address Elected 

TRUSTEE OFFICERS 

Melody Foti 
(MA) 
 

Chair HM: 413-586-9920  
Cell: 413-320-7900  
WK: 413-584-8982  
Foti.melody@gmail.com (h) 

31 Marian Street 
Northampton, MA 01060-1116 
 

Wells Fargo Advisors / Paradise City 
Group 

34 Bridge St, Suite 3 
Northampton, MA 01060 

2013** 
2014* 
2017* 

Katherine Putnam 
(MA) 

Treasurer Cell: 914-413-8563 
kputnam@me.com 

31C Elm St  
Hatfield MA 01038 

 2016* 

David Hewitt 
(NH) 

Vice-
Chair 

HM: 603-353-4213 
Cell: 603-481-4624 
dchewitt@myfairpoint.net 

765 River Road 
Lyme, NH 03768 

 2013* 
2016* 

Lora Wondolowski 
(MA) 

Secretary Cell: 413-695-2038 
WK: 413-737-3876 
lwondolowski@gmail.com 
lwondolowski@leadershippv.org 

191 Conway St 
Greenfield, MA 01301 

Director 
Leadership Pioneer Valley 
60 Congress Street, Floor 2 
Springfield, MA 01104-3419 

2013* 
2016 

TRUSTEES      

Elizabeth Austin 
(MA) 

Trustee HM: 413-322-8818 
Cell: 708-601-2007 
lizaustin44@comcast.net 

47 Camden St. 
South Hadley, MA 01075 

 2012* 
2015* 
2018* 

Tom Ciardelli 
(NH) 

Trustee HM: 603-643-1804 
Cell: 603-715-0904 
ciardelli7@comcast.net  

7 Balch Hill 
Hanover, NH 03755-1502 

 2018* 

Neftali Duran 
(MA) 

Trustee Cell: (413)695-0431 
thenefduran@gmail.com  

11 Arbor Way 
Holyoke, MA 01040 

 2018* 

Tony Judge 
(MA) 

Trustee Cell (312)342-7298 
tjudge@judgecompany.com 

  2018** 

Tim Keeney 
(CT) 

Trustee Cell: 860-951-6045 
WK: 860-253-6305 
trekeeney57@yahoo.com 
tkeeney@ctprobate.gov 

57 Maple Drive 
Somersville, CT 06072 

 2012* 
2015* 
2018* 
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Robert Moore 
(CT) 

Trustee HM: 860-349-9817 
Cell: 860-558-8755 
redcmoore@comcast.net 

578 Haddam Quarter Road 
Durham, CT 06422 

 2011* 
2014* 
2017* 

David Mears 
(VT) 

Trustee Cell: (802) 371-8933 
david.k.mears@gmail.com  

93 College Street 
Montpelier, VT 05602 

 Executive Director 
Audubon Vermont 
Green Mountain Audubon Center 
255 Sherman Hollow Road 
Huntington, VT 

2015** 
2016* 

Melissa Ocana 
(MA) 

Trustee Cell: 914-310-7055 
WK: 413-545-6167 
melissa.s.ocana@gmail.com 

36 Kettle Pond Road 
Amherst, MA 01002 

Dept. of Environmental Conservation 
University of Massachusetts 
Amherst, MA 

2015* 
2018* 

Ronald Poltak 
(NH) 

Trustee Cell: 603-490-1863 
rpoltak3@gmail.com 

25 Pasture Road 
Auburn NH, 03032 

 2017* 

Payton Shubrick 
(MA) 

Trustee Cell: (413)297-4983 
WK: (413)744-1953 
pshubrick@massmutual.com  

6 Olney Avenue 
Springfield, MA 01119 

MassMutual 
1295 State Street,  
Springfield MA 01119 

2018* 

Annette Spaulding 
(VT) 

Trustee HM: (802) 463-3501 
ams.vermont@gmail.com 

PO Box 109 
Westminster Station, VT 05159 

 2014* 
2017* 

HONORARY TRUSTEES      

Raul de Brigard 
(CT) 

Honorary 
Trustee 

HM: 860-345-2338 
Cell: 860-984.7963 
debrigard@yahoo.com 

8 Christian Hill Road 
Higganum, CT  06441-4030 

 2002–11 
2012*** 
2013** 
2015(H) 

David Deen 
(VT) 

Honorary 
Trustee 

Cell: (802) 380-9228 
strictlytrout@vermontel.net 

5607 Westminster West Road 
Putney, VT 05346 

P. O. Box 206 
Saxtons River, VT 05154 

2017(H) 

Ed Gray 
(NH) 

Honorary 
Trustee 

HM: 603-795-4708 
WK: SAME     FAX: 603.316.8122 
ed@graybooks.net 

(1 Main Street) 
P.O. Box 231 
Lyme, NH 03768-0231 

 2002** 
2004* 
2005* 
2007* 
2010* 

Astrid T. Hanzalek 
(CT) 

Honorary 
Trustee 

HM: 860-668-2739 
 

31 Abraham Terrace 
Suffield, CT 06078-2167 

 1983+++ 
Honorary 
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Susan Merrow 
(CT) 

Honorary 
Trustee 

HM: 860-537-5302 
amerrow@snet.net 

225 Haywardville Road 
Colchester, CT 06415 
(NB: house actually in East 
Haddam) 

 2003,* 
2006* 
2007* 
2010* 
2013(H) 

James Okun 
(MA) 

Honorary 
Trustee 

HM: 860-454-7271 
Cell: 617-780-6110 
WK: 413-276-4144  FAX: 413/788-8830 
okun@oto-env.com 

 
 

O’Reilly, Talbot & Okun Assoc. 
293 Bridge St. – Suite 500 
Springfield MA  01103 

2006*** 
2007* 
2011* 
2014* 

John Sinton 
(MA) 

Honorary 
Trustee 

HM: (413) 587-0990 
jwsinton@comcast.net 

124 Willow Street 
Florence, MA  01062 
 

 2005* 
2008* 
2011* 
2014 (1y) 
2015(H) 

Brewster Sturtevant 
(MA) 

Honorary 
Trustee 

HM: 413-567-8241 
 

82 Knollwood Drive 
Longmeadow, MA 01106 

 2006* 
2007* 
2010* 
2013* 
2016 (H) 

Hooker Talcott, Jr. 
(VT) 

Honorary 
Trustee 

HM: 781-686-1350 
Cell: 617-512-7870 
VT: 802-748-4074 
  

Fox Hill Village #282 
10 Longwood Drive 
Westwood, MA 02090 

 2007* 
2010* 
2013* 
2016 (H) 
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CRWC STAFF  
 
MASSACHUSETTS MAIN OFFICE General Mailbox                                                                                     crwc@ctriver.org 
Andrew Fisk 
Executive Director 

15 Bank Row 
Greenfield, MA 01301 
413-772-2020 Ext 208      Mobile: 413-210-9207 

afisk@ctriver.org 

Corey Kurtz 
Development Director 

15 Bank Row 
Greenfield, MA 01301 
413-772-2020 Ext 202       

ckurtz@ctriver.org 

Andrea Donlon 
River Steward 

15 Bank Row 
Greenfield, MA 01301 
413.772.2020 Ext. 205      

adonlon@ctriver.org 

Colleen Bent, Development Officer  
Angela Chaffee, Outreach and Events 

Director 
Phil Gilfeather-Girton, Finance Director 
Marion Griswold, Finance Associate 
Stacey Lennard, Events and Special Projects 

Coordinator 
Alan Morgan, Regional Office Manager 
Andrea Newman, Development Coordinator 

15 Bank Row 
Greenfield, MA 01301 
413-772-2020                     
 

cbent@ctriver.org             ext 206 
achaffee@ctriver.org        ext 204 
 
pgirton@ctriver.org           ext 203 
mgriswold@ctriver.org      ext 201 
slennard@ctriver.org        ext 208 
 
amorgan@ctriver.org        ext 207 
anewman@ctriver.org       ext 213 

FIELD OFFICES  
Alicea Charamut 
River Steward 

deKoven House Community Center                                                       acharamut@ctriver.org 
27 Washington St. 
Middletown, CT 06457 
Mobile: 860-704-0057      

Ron Rhodes 
River Steward 

P.O. Box 94                                                                                             rrhodes@ctriver.org 
South Pomfret, VT 05067 
Office: 802-457-6114 

Kathy Urffer 
River Steward 

PO Box 6219                                                                                            kurffer@ctriver.org 
Brattleboro, VT 05302 
Mobile: 802-258-0413 
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